Official Report
Hall County General Election
Gubernatorial (Nov. 6, 1990)

U.S. Senator

Vote for 1

Hal Daub (Rep.)

J.J. Exon (Dem.)
WRITE-IN: Joe Swanson
Total

Rep in Congress Dist. 3
Vote for 1

Bill Barrett (Rep.)

Sandra K. Scofield (Dem.)
WRITE-IN

Total

Governor and Lt. Governor
Vote for 1

Orr/Maddux (Rep.)
Nelson/Moul (Dem.)
WRITE-IN: Sullivan/Sullivan
WRITE-IN: Oleson/Dombeck
Total

Secretary of State

Vote for 1

Allen J. Beerman (Rep.)
Nancy Sue Hansen (Dem.)
WRITE-IN: Joan Paltineri
Total

State Treasurer

Vote for 1

Frank Marsh (Rep.)

Dawn E. Rockey (Dem.)
WRITE-IN: Hilda Cuzco
WRITE-IN: John J. Jesse llI
WRITE-IN: Ralph W. Castner
Total

Attorney General
Vote for 1

Don Stenberg (Rep.)
Gene Crump (Dem.)
WRITE-IN

GN 1990

7256
9532

16788

8417
8303

16720

8193
8306
40

16539

8818
7099

15917

5263
10139

15405

8860
6967
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Total

Auditor of Public Accounts
Vote for 1

Ray A.C. Johnson (Rep.)
John Breslow (Dem.)
WRITE-IN: George Chalmers
Total

County Assessor

Vote for 1

Jan Pelland (Rep.)
John D. Folsom (Dem.)
WRITE-IN

Total

County Attorney

Vote for 1

Donald W. Walters (Rep.)
Ellen L. Totzke (Petition)
WRITE-IN

Total

County Clerk

Vote for 1

Marjorie Haubold (Rep.)
WRITE-IN

Total

Clerk of the District Clerk
Vote for 1

Elloise L. Carrico (Rep.)
Joyce A. White (Dem.)
WRITE-IN

Total

County Sheriff

Vote for 1

Emmett C. Arnett (Rep.)
Dennis J. Wagoner (Petition)
WRITE-IN

Total

County Surveyor

Vote for 1

Lyle Davis (Rep.)

Daniel J. Hostler (Dem.)

GN 1990

15827

5861
9549

15410

10932
4284

15216

7312
8726

16038

13116

13116

8032
7072

15104

10827
5412

16239

7250
7754
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WRITE-IN
Total

County Treasurer
Vote for 1

Doris A. Smith (Rep.)
Darlene Babka (Dem.)
WRITE-IN

Total

County Register of Deeds
Vote for 1

Jean Fisher

WRITE-IN

Total

County Supervisor Dist. 1
Vote for 1

Gary Quandt (Rep.)
WRITE-IN

Total

County Supervisor Dist. 3
Vote for 1

Richard L. Hartman (Rep.)
Philip M. Martin, Jr. (Dem.)
WRITE-IN

Total

County Supervisor Dist. 5
Vote for 1

Richard Frauen (Rep.)
WRITE-IN

Total

County Supervisor Dist. 7
Vote for 1

Irene Abernathy (Rep.)
WRITE-IN

Total

Legislature Member Dist. 34
Vote for 1

Larry D. Jones

Gary W. Hansen

WRITE-IN: Rod Johnson
Total

GN 1990

15004

8270
7448

15718

13077

13077

1893

1893

1404
981

2385

1723

1723

2396

2396

127
133
219
479
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Legislature Member Dist. 36
Vote for 1

Lorraine Langford

Jim D. Cudaback

WRITE-IN

Total

State BOE Dist. 5
Vote for 1

Caren Hamilton
WRITE-IN

Total

Retain Supreme Court Chief Justice Hastings

Vote for 1
Yes

No

Total

Retain Judge Boslaugh
Vote for 1

Yes

No

Total

Retain Judge Vrana
Vote for 1

Yes

No

Total

Retain Judge Weaver
Vote for 1

Yes

No

Total

Retain Judge Bush
Vote for 1

Yes

No

Total

Central Tech Bd of Gov Dist. 1

Vote for 1
Lester Oeslchlager

GN 1990

1446
882

2328

11652

11652

10164
3236
13400

9832
3095
12927

9680
3029
12709

5509
9719
15228

9931
3384
13315

441
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Merle A. Anderson
WRITE-IN
Total

Central Tech Bd of Gov Dist. 4
Vote for 1

Donald G. Anderson

WRITE-IN

Total

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist.

Vote for 1
Richard H. Jensen
WRITE-IN

Total

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist.

Vote for 1
Francis Fagot
WRITE-IN
Total

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist.

Vote for 1

Carl J. Gangwish
Jon D. Kauffeld
WRITE-IN

Total

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist.

Vote for 1

Richard W. Mercer
WRITE-IN

Total

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist.

Vote for 1

Gordon M. Dibbern
Shelley Levalley
WRITE-IN

Total

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist.

Vote for 1

June M. O'Neill
Scott Woodman
WRITE-IN

GN 1990

676

1117

10210

10210

10186

10186

9744

9744

8251
3330

11581

9981

9981

7422
3793

11215

5890
5666
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GN 1990

Total 11556

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 8

Vote for 1
James S. Foster 5562
Vern Throop 5900
WRITE-IN
Total 11462

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 9

Vote for 1
John F. Jefferson 3917
Gary R. Nickels 6529
WRITE-IN
Total 10446

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 10

Vote for 1
Kim D. Hanson 5316
Brad Jepsen 4740
WRITE-IN
Total 10056

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir AtLg

Vote for 1
Harold Kopf 4134
Kenneth J. Strom 5944
WRITE-IN
Total 10078

Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Dist. 7

Vote for 1
James C. Nelson 0
WRITE-IN
Total 0

Lower Loup NRD Br of Dir AtLg

Vote for 1

Herman Person 0
WRITE-IN

Total 0
ESU 9 BOE

Vote for 4

Robert Searby 223
Donald R. Keller 246
Kenneth A. Wiederspan 218
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John Yost
Janet Hibbs
WRITE-IN

ESU 10 Board

Vote for 4

William Charles Ragan
Darlene S. Boroff
Gene A. Libal

Robert L. Hommond
WRITE-IN

County Superintendent of Schools
Vote for 1

Clyde H. Colman

WRITE-IN

Total

Hall Airport Authority
Vote for 2

Bob Eihusen

Steven S. Stauffer
Gary L. Klein

John A. Wagoner
WRITE-IN

County Weed Board
Vote for 2

Tammie M. Stelk
George H. Wanitschke
H. Glen Buchta

James Masat
WRITE-IN

Grand Island Mayor
Vote for 1

Bill Goa

Ernest Leonard Dobesh
WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island Council Ward 1
Vote for 1

Larry Seifert

John Schroeder

WRITE-IN

Total

GN 1990

282
270

8469
9167
8438
8778

11306

11306

4950
6567
7788
7967

7476
6671
4019
5298

6018
6912

12930

1191
966

2157
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Grand Island Council Ward 2
Vote for 1

Charles J. Cuypers

Mike Shafer

WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island Council Ward 3
Vote for 1

Glen A. Murray

Marilyn Marti S. Arnold
WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island Council Ward 4
Vote for 1

Bob Sorenson

Bob Dodendorf

WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island Council Ward 5
Vote for 1

Lyle Johnson, Jr.

Gary Wit

WRITE-IN

Total

Wood River Council Ward 1
Vote for 1

Norman Mead

Susan J. Mead

WRITE-IN

Total

Wood River Council Ward 2
Vote for 1

Ervin Mazour

WRITE-IN

Total

Wood River Council Ward 3
Vote for 1

Ed Brown

WRITE-IN

Total

GN 1990

1227
1449

2676

1162
780

1942

1332
609

1941

1090
1570

2660

54
56

110

142

142

102

102
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BOE Dist. 2 - Grand Island

Vote for 4

Bill Marshall

Lonnie D. Davis
Pamela E. Lancaster
Bob Dwyer

John A. Wolf
Cynthia M. Duff
Sam Grimminger
David V. Lofgreen
WRITE-IN

BOE Dist. 26 - Doniphan

Vote for 3

Myron J. Lautenschlager

Pat Rainforth
David Astrones
Kim Meier

Lana Staab

Cynthia S. Peterson
WRITE-IN

BOE Dist. 4R - Aurora
Vote for 3

Marilyn J. Heuermann
Steven L. Alberts
Mark Gustafson
Robert M. Kremer
WRITE-IN

BOE Dist. 3R

Vote for 3

Dale Sidders
Wayne Nienhueser
Doug Osler

Mitch Stocker
Larry Schneider
Vicki Struss
WRITE-IN

Centura School Bd Mem Dist. 100 Wd 1

Vote for 1

Gary R. Christensen
WRITE-IN

Total

GN 1990

7318
6213
6513
5329
3508
5722
6683
6161

428
359
248
204
198
297

o O O o
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Centura School Bd Mem Dist. 100 Wd 2
Vote for 1

Robert M. Petersen, Jr.

WRITE-IN

Total

Centura School Bd Mem Dist. 100 Wd 3
Vote for 1

Terry Gallagher

WRITE-IN

Total

BOE Dist. 19/41 - Buffalo
Vote for 3

Debra Hansen

Randy Gangwish

Vicki Lewis

Gregg Schwartz

Rick Pope

WRITE-IN

Village of Alda Ordinance No. 151

Should the Village of Alda, Nebraska, establish and
conduct a lottery as permitted under the Nebraska
County and City Lottery Act for the purposes of
community betterment as defined in the law, which

definition includes tax relief?
For

Against

Total

GN 1990

30

30

238

238

24
36
31
18
41

96
38
134
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GN 1990

City of Wood River Referendum

Shall the City of Wood River, Nebraska, under the
provisions of Chapter 19, Article 7 of the Nebraska
Revised Statutes acquire and appropriate for the
public use by the exercise of the power of eminent
domain, the natural gas system owned by
KNEnergy, Inc., a Kansas Corporation, domesticated
in Nebraska, with a billing address of P.O. Box
150265, Lakewood, Colorado, located or operated
partly within and partly without the City of Wood
River, Nebraska, including the gas distribution
system and gas piplines, and consisting of pressure
regulating stations, gas mains, service connections,
meters, and other equipment, and all parts, tangible
and intangible, of said gas system, needed and
useful in the distrubtion and sale of natural gas and
the rendering of gas service partly within and partly
without the City of Wood River, Nebraska.

Yes 173
No 275
Total 448

Township Form of Government

Shall Township organization in Hall County,
Nebraska, be discontinued and replaced by the
commissioner system with seven commissioners
and retaining the same commissioner districts and
retaining the same persons as the former
supervisors.

For 6968
Against 6754
Total 13722
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GN 1990

Proposed Amendment No. 1

A constitutional amendment to authorize the
Legislature to provide that agricultural land and
horticultural land, as defined by the Legislature,
constitutes a separate and distinct class of property
for purposes of taxation and that such land may be
taxed by a method which results in values that are
not uniform and proportionate with all other
tangible property and franchises but which results
in values that are uniform and proportionate upon
all property within the class of agricultural land and
horticultural land and to eliminate a provision
permitting separate and distinct classification of
such property.

For 8606
Against 5330
Total 13936

Proposed Amendment No. 2

A constitutional amendment to provide a right to
direct appeal to the Supreme Court in capital cases,
to provide that the right of appeal in all other cases
shall be to the appellate court or to the Supreme
Court as may be provided by law, to provide for an
appellate court, to authorize the Supreme Court to
assign duties to judges of the appellate court, to
eliminate specific provisions on the clerk and
reporter of the Supreme Court, and to harmonize

provisions.

For 9830
Against 4210
Total 14040

Proposed Amendment No. 3

A constitutional amendment to empower the
Legislature to authorize incorporated cities and
villages to use local sources of revenue for
economic and industrial development with voter

approval.

For 8192
Against 5410
Total 13602
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Proposed Amendment No. 4

A constitutional amendment to establish the
Coordinating Commission for Postsecondary
Education, to provide powers for the commission,
and to provide for membership on the commission.
For

Against

Total

Proposed by Initiative Measure No. 404

Shall the Nebraska Constitution be amended to
provide for a Nebraska State Lottery System where,
through 1995, certain non-profit organizations
could conduct mechanical, electronic, or video
lotteries under supervision of a Veterans Lottery
Control Council appointed by the Governor with
approval by the Legislature, and where the state
would recieve fees for the use of lottery equipment
by vendors to be deposited in a Nebraska State
Lottery Fund, and allocated no more than ten per
cent to pay administrative expenses, twenty five
per cent to the Nebraska State Veterans Aid Fund,
and the remainder to property tax relief?

For

Against

Total

Proposed by Initiative Measure No. 405

Shall the Nebraska Constitution be amended to
provide that, for fiscal years ending after January 1,
1991: (1) Total appropriations for the state, funded
with state taxes and fees, shall not be increased
more than 2 percent over the prior year; and (2)
Budgets of local governments shall not be increased
by more than 2 percent over the prior fiscal year?
An increase exceeding 2 percent state
appropriations would be permitted if authorized by
a four-fifths vote of the Legislature. An increase
exceeding 2 percent for local governments would
be permitted if approved by a majority vote of the
electorate.

GN 1990

7468
5530
12998

5655
10177
15832
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GN 1990

For 4931
Against 11242
Total 16173

Referendum Ordered by Petition No. 406

Shall Legislative Bills 1059 and 1059A, enacted by
the Second Session of the Ninety First Nebraska
Legislature, the purposes of which are to increase
state support for public school districts and create
formulas for apportionment of state support, to
reduce reliance on property taxes for the support of
public school districts through increased state sales
and income taxes, and to limit, with various
exceptions, the growth of the general fund budgets
of public school districts and property tax increases
by certain political subdivisions, be retained?

For 9498
Against 5703
Total 15201
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