Official Report Hall County General Election Gubernatorial (Nov. 6, 1990)

U.S. Senator Vote for 1	
Hal Daub (Rep.)	7256 9532
J.J. Exon (Dem.) WRITE-IN: Joe Swanson	9552
Total	16788
Rep in Congress Dist. 3	
Vote for 1	
Bill Barrett (Rep.)	8417
Sandra K. Scofield (Dem.)	8303
WRITE-IN	16720
Total	16720
Governor and Lt. Governor	
Vote for 1	
Orr/Maddux (Rep.)	8193
Nelson/Moul (Dem.)	8306
WRITE-IN: Sullivan/Sullivan	40
WRITE-IN: Oleson/Dombeck	0
Total	16539
Socratary of State	
Secretary of State Vote for 1	
Allen J. Beerman (Rep.)	8818
Nancy Sue Hansen (Dem.)	7099
WRITE-IN: Joan Paltineri	0
Total	15917
State Treasurer	
Vote for 1	
Frank Marsh (Rep.)	5263
Dawn E. Rockey (Dem.)	10139
WRITE-IN: Hilda Cuzco	0
WRITE-IN: John J. Jesse III	0
WRITE-IN: Ralph W. Castner	3
Total	15405
Attorney General	
Attorney General Vote for 1	
•	8860
Vote for 1	8860

GN 1990

Total	15827
Auditor of Public Accounts	
Vote for 1	
Ray A.C. Johnson (Rep.)	5861
John Breslow (Dem.)	9549
WRITE-IN: George Chalmers	0
Total	15410
County Assessor	
Vote for 1	
Jan Pelland (Rep.)	10932
John D. Folsom (Dem.)	4284
WRITE-IN	7207
Total	15216
County Attorney	
Vote for 1	7242
Donald W. Walters (Rep.)	7312
Ellen L. Totzke (Petition)	8726
WRITE-IN	10000
Total	16038
County Clerk	
Vote for 1	
Marjorie Haubold (Rep.)	13116
WRITE-IN	
Total	13116
Clerk of the District Clerk	
Vote for 1	
Elloise L. Carrico (Rep.)	8032
Joyce A. White (Dem.)	7072
WRITE-IN	
Total	15104
County Sheriff	
Vote for 1	40007
Emmett C. Arnett (Rep.)	10827
Dennis J. Wagoner (Petition)	5412
WRITE-IN	16220
Total	16239
County Surveyor	
Vote for 1	
Lyle Davis (Rep.)	7250
Daniel J. Hostler (Dem.)	7754

WRITE-IN Total	15004	
County Treasurer		
Vote for 1		
Doris A. Smith (Rep.)	8270	
Darlene Babka (Dem.)	7448	
WRITE-IN		
Total	15718	
County Register of Deeds		
Vote for 1		
Jean Fisher	13077	
WRITE-IN		
Total	13077	
County Supervisor Dist. 1		
Vote for 1		
Gary Quandt (Rep.)	1893	
WRITE-IN		
Total	1893	
County Supervisor Dist. 3		
Vote for 1		
Richard L. Hartman (Rep.)	1404	
Philip M. Martin, Jr. (Dem.)	981	
WRITE-IN		
Total	2385	
County Supervisor Dist. 5		
Vote for 1		
Richard Frauen (Rep.)	1723	
WRITE-IN		
Total	1723	
County Supervisor Dist. 7		
Vote for 1		
Irene Abernathy (Rep.)	2396	
WRITE-IN		
Total	2396	
Legislature Member Dist. 34		
Vote for 1		
Larry D. Jones	127	
Gary W. Hansen	133	
WRITE-IN: Rod Johnson	219	
Total	479	

Legislature Member Dist. 36 Vote for 1	
Lorraine Langford	1446
Jim D. Cudaback	882
WRITE-IN	002
Total	2328
	2520
State BOE Dist. 5	
Vote for 1	
Caren Hamilton	11652
WRITE-IN	
Total	11652
Retain Supreme Court Chief Justice Hastings	
Vote for 1	
Yes	10164
No	3236
Total	13400
Retain Judge Boslaugh	
Vote for 1	
Yes	9832
No	3095
Total	12927
Retain Judge Vrana	
Vote for 1	
Yes	9680
No	3029
Total	12709
Retain Judge Weaver	
Vote for 1	
Yes	5509
No	9719
Total	15228
Retain Judge Bush	
Vote for 1	
Yes	9931
No	3384
Total	13315
Central Tech Bd of Gov Dist. 1	

Merle A. Anderson	676
WRITE-IN Total	1117
Central Tech Bd of Gov Dist. 4	
Vote for 1 Donald G. Anderson	10210
WRITE-IN	10210
Total	10210
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 1	
Vote for 1	10196
Richard H. Jensen WRITE-IN	10186
Total	10186
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 3	
Vote for 1	
Francis Fagot WRITE-IN	9744
Total	9744
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 4	
Vote for 1	
Carl J. Gangwish	8251
Jon D. Kauffeld WRITE-IN	3330
Total	11581
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 5	
Vote for 1	0001
Richard W. Mercer WRITE-IN	9981
Total	9981
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 6	
Vote for 1	7422
Gordon M. Dibbern Shelley Levalley	7422 3793
WRITE-IN	5755
Total	11215
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 7	
Vote for 1 June M. O'Neill	5890
Scott Woodman	5666
WRITE-IN	2000

Total	11556
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 8	
Vote for 1	
James S. Foster	5562
Vern Throop	5900
WRITE-IN	11460
Total	11462
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 9	
Vote for 1	
John F. Jefferson	3917
Gary R. Nickels	6529
WRITE-IN	
Total	10446
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 10	
Vote for 1	
Kim D. Hanson	5316
Brad Jepsen	4740
WRITE-IN	
Total	10056
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir AtLg	
Vote for 1	
Harold Kopf	4134
Kenneth J. Strom	5944
WRITE-IN	
Total	10078
Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Dist. 7	
Vote for 1	
James C. Nelson	0
WRITE-IN	
Total	0
Lower Loup NRD Br of Dir AtLg	
Vote for 1	
Herman Person	0
WRITE-IN	
Total	0
ESU 9 BOE	
Vote for 4	
Robert Searby	223
Donald R. Keller	246
Kenneth A. Wiederspan	218

John Yost	282
Janet Hibbs	270
WRITE-IN	
ESU 10 Board	
Vote for 4	
William Charles Ragan	8469
Darlene S. Boroff	9167
Gene A. Libal	8438
Robert L. Hammond	8778
WRITE-IN	
County Superintendent of Schools	
Vote for 1	
Clyde H. Colman	11306
WRITE-IN	
Total	11306
Hall Airport Authority	
Vote for 2	
Bob Eihusen	4950
Steven S. Stauffer	6567
Gary L. Klein	7788
John A. Wagoner	7967
WRITE-IN	
County Weed Board	
Vote for 2	
Tammie M. Stelk	7476
George H. Wanitschke	6671
H. Glen Buchta	4019
James Masat	5298
WRITE-IN	
Grand Island Mayor	
Vote for 1	
Bill Goa	6018
Ernest Leonard Dobesh	6912
WRITE-IN	
Total	12930
Grand Island Council Ward 1	
Vote for 1	
Larry Seifert	1191
John Schroeder	966
WRITE-IN	
Total	2157

Grand Island Council Ward 2 Vote for 1	
Charles J. Cuypers	1227
Mike Shafer	1449
WRITE-IN	
Total	2676
Grand Island Council Ward 3	
Vote for 1	
Glen A. Murray	1162
Marilyn Marti S. Arnold	780
WRITE-IN	
Total	1942
Grand Island Council Ward 4	
Vote for 1	
Bob Sorenson	1332
Bob Dodendorf	609
WRITE-IN	
Total	1941
Grand Island Council Ward 5	
Vote for 1	
Lyle Johnson, Jr.	1090
Gary Wit	1570
, WRITE-IN	
Total	2660
Wood River Council Ward 1	
Vote for 1	
Norman Mead	54
Susan J. Mead	56
WRITE-IN	50
Total	110
Total	110
Wood River Council Ward 2	
Vote for 1	
Ervin Mazour	142
WRITE-IN	
Total	142
Wood River Council Ward 3	
Vote for 1	
Ed Brown	102
WRITE-IN	
Total	102

BOE Dist. 2 - Grand Island

Vote for 4	
Bill Marshall	7318
Lonnie D. Davis	6213
Pamela E. Lancaster	6513
Bob Dwyer	5329
John A. Wolf	3508
Cynthia M. Duff	5722
Sam Grimminger	6683
David V. Lofgreen	6161
WRITE-IN	

BOE Dist. 26 - Doniphan

•	
Vote for 3	
Myron J. Lautenschlager	428
Pat Rainforth	359
David Astrones	248
Kim Meier	204
Lana Staab	198
Cynthia S. Peterson	297
WRITE-IN	

BOE Dist. 4R - Aurora

Vote for 3	
Marilyn J. Heuermann	0
Steven L. Alberts	0
Mark Gustafson	0
Robert M. Kremer	0
WRITE-IN	

BOE Dist. 3R

Vote for 3	
Dale Sidders	8
Wayne Nienhueser	5
Doug Osler	4
Mitch Stocker	8
Larry Schneider	7
Vicki Struss	2
WRITE-IN	

Centura School Bd Mem Dist. 100 Wd 1

Vote for 1	
Gary R. Christensen	13
WRITE-IN	
Total	13

Centura School Bd Mem Dist. 100 Wd 2 Vote for 1	20
Robert M. Petersen, Jr.	30
WRITE-IN Total	30
Total	50
Centura School Bd Mem Dist. 100 Wd 3	
Vote for 1	
Terry Gallagher	238
WRITE-IN	
Total	238
BOE Dist. 19/41 - Buffalo	
Vote for 3	
Debra Hansen	24
Randy Gangwish	36
Vicki Lewis	31
Gregg Schwartz	18
Rick Pope	41
WRITE-IN	

Village of Alda Ordinance No. 151

Should the Village of Alda, Nebraska, establish and conduct a lottery as permitted under the Nebraska County and City Lottery Act for the purposes of community betterment as defined in the law, which definition includes tax relief?	
For	96
Against	38
Total	134

173

275

448

6968

City of Wood River Referendum

Shall the City of Wood River, Nebraska, under the provisions of Chapter 19, Article 7 of the Nebraska Revised Statutes acquire and appropriate for the public use by the exercise of the power of eminent domain, the natural gas system owned by KNEnergy, Inc., a Kansas Corporation, domesticated in Nebraska, with a billing address of P.O. Box 150265, Lakewood, Colorado, located or operated partly within and partly without the City of Wood River, Nebraska, including the gas distribution system and gas piplines, and consisting of pressure regulating stations, gas mains, service connections, meters, and other equipment, and all parts, tangible and intangible, of said gas system, needed and useful in the distrubtion and sale of natural gas and the rendering of gas service partly within and partly without the City of Wood River, Nebraska. Yes No Total

Township Form of Government

Shall Township organization in Hall County, Nebraska, be discontinued and replaced by the commissioner system with seven commissioners and retaining the same commissioner districts and retaining the same persons as the former supervisors. For Against

Against6754Total13722

8606

9830

Proposed Amendment No. 1

A constitutional amendment to authorize the Legislature to provide that agricultural land and horticultural land, as defined by the Legislature, constitutes a separate and distinct class of property for purposes of taxation and that such land may be taxed by a method which results in values that are not uniform and proportionate with all other tangible property and franchises but which results in values that are uniform and proportionate upon all property within the class of agricultural land and horticultural land and to eliminate a provision permitting separate and distinct classification of such property. For

Against	5330
Total	13936

Proposed Amendment No. 2

A constitutional amendment to provide a right to direct appeal to the Supreme Court in capital cases, to provide that the right of appeal in all other cases shall be to the appellate court or to the Supreme Court as may be provided by law, to provide for an appellate court, to authorize the Supreme Court to assign duties to judges of the appellate court, to eliminate specific provisions on the clerk and reporter of the Supreme Court, and to harmonize provisions. For

Against	4210
Total	14040

Proposed Amendment No. 3

A constitutional amendment to empower the Legislature to authorize incorporated cities and villages to use local sources of revenue for economic and industrial development with voter approval. For 8192 Against 5410 Total 13602

Proposed Amendment No. 4

A constitutional amendment to establish the	
Coordinating Commission for Postsecondary	
Education, to provide powers for the commission,	
and to provide for membership on the commission.	
For	7468
Against	5530
Total	12998

Proposed by Initiative Measure No. 404

Shall the Nebraska Constitution be amended to provide for a Nebraska State Lottery System where, through 1995, certain non-profit organizations could conduct mechanical, electronic, or video lotteries under supervision of a Veterans Lottery Control Council appointed by the Governor with approval by the Legislature, and where the state would recieve fees for the use of lottery equipment by vendors to be deposited in a Nebraska State Lottery Fund, and allocated no more than ten per cent to pay administrative expenses, twenty five per cent to the Nebraska State Veterans Aid Fund, and the remainder to property tax relief? For Against 10177 Total 15832

Proposed by Initiative Measure No. 405

Shall the Nebraska Constitution be amended to provide that, for fiscal years ending after January 1, 1991: (1) Total appropriations for the state, funded with state taxes and fees, shall not be increased more than 2 percent over the prior year; and (2) Budgets of local governments shall not be increased by more than 2 percent over the prior fiscal year? An increase exceeding 2 percent state appropriations would be permitted if authorized by a four-fifths vote of the Legislature. An increase exceeding 2 percent for local governments would be permitted if approved by a majority vote of the electorate.

5655

9498

5703

For	4931
Against	11242
Total	16173

Referendum Ordered by Petition No. 406

Shall Legislative Bills 1059 and 1059A, enacted by the Second Session of the Ninety First Nebraska Legislature, the purposes of which are to increase state support for public school districts and create formulas for apportionment of state support, to reduce reliance on property taxes for the support of public school districts through increased state sales and income taxes, and to limit, with various exceptions, the growth of the general fund budgets of public school districts and property tax increases by certain political subdivisions, be retained? For Against Total 15201